McCOWNGORDON PCO #063

McCownGordon Project: 1-07-0944 - Turner Middle School
850 Main Street 1312 S 55th St
Kansas City, Missouri 64105 Kansas City, Kansas 66106
Phone: (816) 960-1111 Phone: 816-960-1111

Fax: (816) 960-1182

Prime Contract Potential Change Order #063: CE #395 - Additional windows

TO: USD No. 202, Wyandotte County, Kansas =~ FROM: McCownGordon Construction, LLC
800 South 55th Street 850 Main Street
Kansas City, Kansas 66106 Kansas City, Missouri 64105
PCO NUMBER/REVISION: 063/0 CONTRACT: 1 - Turner Middle School Prime Contract
REQUEST RECEIVED FROM: CREATED BY: Brian Roth (McCownGordon
Construction, LLC)
STATUS: Pending - In Review CREATED DATE: 1/13/2022
REFERENCE: PRIME CONTRACT None
CHANGE ORDER:
FIELD CHANGE: No CHANGE #007 - CE #395 - Additional windows
ORDER REQUEST:
LOCATION: ACCOUNTING METHOD:  Amount Based
SCHEDULE IMPACT: PAID IN FULL: No
EXECUTED: No SIGNED CHANGE ORDER
RECEIVED DATE:
TOTAL AMOUNT: $35,313.00

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER TITLE: CE #395 - Additional windows

CHANGE REASON: No Change Reason

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION: (The Contract Is Changed As Follows)
CE #395 - Additional windows

No ceiling repair work has been included - District has requested the roofing repairs be completed prior to doing anything with the ceilings.
No contingency has been included

ATTACHMENTS:

GYM ceiling at windows 1.jpg , _GYM ceiling at windows 3.jpg , _GYM ceiling at windows 4.jpg , _GYM ceiling at windows 2.jpg , RFC 18 - South
Elevation Gym Storefront Replacement; Final Clean BR Markedup.pdf , RFC 18 - South Elevation Gym Storefront Replacement; Final Clean.pdf ,
4view.pdf , 8G Priority list.pdf

# Budget Code Description Amount
1 [8-81001.S Glass & Glazing.Subcontractor $33,467.00
2 |1-65020.M Subguard.Material 1.25% $418.00
3 [1-65003.M General Liability Insurance.Material 0.95% $318.00
4 |1-65004.M Builders Risk.Material 0.35% $117.00
5 [1-65001.M Performance Bond.Material 0.90% $301.00
6 |90-10003.FEE Fee.Fee 2% $692.00

Grand Total: $35,313.00

McCownGordon Page 1 of 2 Printed On: 1/13/2022 11:42 AM


https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/prostore/20220110132527_production_3169845880.jpg?sig=86013666f58542a7e19f3b31351e635443eda32d655ded29cdbd0ea2125cc44a
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/prostore/20220110132527_production_3169845869.jpg?sig=8d9ffb766a9c138b274b42b1e0539a0b5d0028f2799f2395291294ea824233e9
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/prostore/20220110132527_production_3169845868.jpg?sig=d455b0fa31aa8a7879942e64e6cb3d83fea1f60f9b8cf829ad50ba9ca25a06cc
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/prostore/20220110132527_production_3169845866.jpg?sig=ae2a7a3ace99d212afc4dcc9f638f98b5efac8a6c9746f41a0d532e99d901ad7
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/prostore/20211210164055_production_3136435858.pdf?sig=81a519869c20a8c9eccdcfeeef307ccf535e479998a9702a3cb2b320af4c0357
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/prostore/20211210164055_production_3136435858.pdf?sig=81a519869c20a8c9eccdcfeeef307ccf535e479998a9702a3cb2b320af4c0357
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/prostore/20211210163927_production_3136432216.pdf?sig=191d38dd3934207097f355da9ed15edfc8f4d6f9bdaa241f3ed9489b2b819732
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/prostore/20211210163926_production_3136432213.pdf?sig=1cce09f6584c0906eb4b2dc90722ff18712dcb182810518f915eab183c351032
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/prostore/20211210163926_production_3136432213.pdf?sig=1cce09f6584c0906eb4b2dc90722ff18712dcb182810518f915eab183c351032
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/prostore/20211122153845_production_3109959162.pdf?sig=112ef57aab5abb9bb0a1ef8dac1c454783dd296b088bfc2988a74343ecf22f03

McCOWNGORDON

0O N 5 T R U

Alayna Pinkepank (DLR Group)
7290 W. 133rd Street
Overland Park, Kansas 66213

USD No. 202, Wyandotte County, Kansas
800 South 55th Street
Kansas City, Kansas 66106

PCO #063

McCownGordon Construction, LLC
850 Main Street
Kansas City, Missouri 64105

SIGNATURE

McCownGordon

DATE

SIGNATURE DATE

Page 2 of 2

SIGNATURE DATE

Printed On: 1/13/2022 11:42 AM



Turner USD #202 - Turner Middle School Addition - Site Survey Exact-Built™ - Site - January 20 2020 - Photo 368


broth
Polygon


g/ Request for Change

2

SOLUTIONS

4151 NW 41st St, Ste 400 RFC Number: 1851-018
Riverside, MO 64150 Date: 12/07/2021
Regarding:

Removal and Replacement of Bldg A, South Elevation Gym opening; Final Clean of Bldg A,E

To: Job Site:

McCOWNGORDON CONST LLC TURNER MIDDLE SCHOOL

422 ADMIRAL BLVD 1312 S 55th St

Kansas City, KS 66106
KANSAS CITY, MO 64106

]Requested By: \Phone: \E-mail:

Drew Slavens

|Recipients |Phone |E-mai|

Brian Roth (816) 474-8600

Brian Roth broth@mccowngordon.com

|Requested Change |Change to Contract

[MATERIAL] Thermally Broken Storefront, Dark Bronze Finish, with textured velour or "frosted" $ 8200.00

glass. Brake Metal at Sill, Head and Jambs of opening

[LABOR] Fabricate, Install at South Elevation of Bldg A Gym $ 14400.00

[SUBCON] Joint Sealants $ 1075.00

[SUBCON] Final Clean, All Replacement Systems in Bldg A,E not under original contract $ 6750.00

[O&P] $4563.00

3,042
$33,467
RFC Total $_24088:56

Please respond by: 12/21/2021

Drew Slavens Brian Roth
8G Solutions McCOWNGORDON CONST LLC


broth
Line

broth
Typewritten Text
3,042

broth
Typewritten Text
$33,467

broth
Line


